

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No.: DU/RG/B.01.07/17/2317(A) Date: 17.02.2017

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Expression of Interest is invited from eligible firms/ persons for setting up a Ladies' Beauty Parlour within the Dibrugarh University Campus. The space is located near the Central Cafeteria 'Jo:Sag' of the University premises.

The interested firms/ persons shall submit the expression of interest in the prescribed format to the undersigned on or before 01st March, 2017. The format may be downloaded from the Dibrugarh University Website- www.dibru.ac.in.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1) Applicant(s) having diploma/ degree in the relevant field is mandatory.
- 2) A nominal rent as per Government Rule shall be paid on or before the 5th day of every month for occupation of the premises.
- 3) A Security deposit as per Dibrugarh University Rule shall be deposited immediately after selection.
- 4) Initial allotment of the parlour shall be for a period of 01 (one) year.
- 5) Allotment may be extended based on performance.
- 6) The Beauty parlour shall be kept open from 07.30 AM to 08.30 PM on all days regularly.
- 7) Electricity charges shall be paid separately by the allottee, based on actual consumption.
- 8) The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason thereof
- 9) The University reserves the right to select any bidder based on past performances.
- 10) The University reserves the right to cancel the allotment and vacate without assigning any reason on one month's prior notice.
- 11) The place of parlour at the Dibrugarh University campus may be inspected during working days at working hours before submission of expression of interest.

Yours sincerely

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1) The Dy. Registrar (Admin.) D.U., for information and necessary action.
- 2) The Asstt. Registrar (Admin.)i/c, for information.
- 3) The University Engineer, D.U. for information.
- 4) The Programmer, D.U., for information, with a request to upload the same in DU website.
- 5) Notice Board
- 6) Office File

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University